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380,000+ enrolled as of March 1
~ 1,000 Medicaid Expansion enrollees continue to be added each 

day

• Several thousand beneficiaries move from one Medicaid 
program to Medicaid expansion on first day of the month

• Strong collaboration with the county DSS offices, health 
plans, and community partners

• Increased automation of redetermination processing to 
41% in February 2024
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NC Medicaid Expansion
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• 1st Quarter (October – Dec 2023)
− $198 million in receipts collected
− Distributed in late February

• $158 million to/through State agencies

• $40 million to University of North Carolina System Office 
and Campuses
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Expansion Signing Bonus Investments
(Temporary Savings Fund Transfers)
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Expansion Signing Bonus 
Investments

Line Initiative Amount State Agency Receiving 
Transfer

1 Camp Centurion, Inc. 100,000$         
Office of State Budget & 

Management (OSBM)
2 Catawba County Council on Aging, Inc 250,000$         OSBM
3 Partnership for the Sounds, Inc. 250,000$         OSBM
4 City of Rockingham 300,000$         OSBM
5 Lincoln Community Health Center, Inc. 500,000$         OSBM
6 Onslow Memorial Hospital, Inc. 600,000$         OSBM
7 Beaufort County- Blounts Creek VFD 625,000$         OSBM
8 Community Health Coalition 1,000,000$      OSBM
9 Henderson County - Agricultural Services 1,000,000$      OSBM
10 North Carolina Association of County Commissioners 1,000,000$      OSBM
11 Campbell University School of Osteopathic Medicine 1,500,000$      OSBM
12 New Covenant Community Development Center 1,500,000$      OSBM
13 Swain County 1,600,000$      OSBM
14 Belmont Abbey College, Inc 2,250,000$      OSBM
15 Village of Clemmons 2,400,000$      OSBM
16 Museum of the Cape Fear Historical Complex Foundation, Inc 2,500,000$      OSBM

17 OSBM Subtotal 17,375,000$   

18 Health Career Promotion 1,000,000$      
Department of Public Instruction 

(DPI)

19 School Health Personnel Allotment 10,000,000$    DPI
20 DPI Subtotal 11,000,000$   
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		Line		Initiative		Amount		State Agency Receiving Transfer

		1		Camp Centurion, Inc.		$   100,000		Office of State Budget & Management (OSBM)

		2		Catawba County Council on Aging, Inc		$   250,000		OSBM

		3		Partnership for the Sounds, Inc.		$   250,000		OSBM

		4		City of Rockingham		$   300,000		OSBM

		5		Lincoln Community Health Center, Inc.		$   500,000		OSBM

		6		Onslow Memorial Hospital, Inc.		$   600,000		OSBM

		7		Beaufort County- Blounts Creek VFD		$   625,000		OSBM

		8		Community Health Coalition		$   1,000,000		OSBM

		9		Henderson County - Agricultural Services		$   1,000,000		OSBM

		10		North Carolina Association of County Commissioners		$   1,000,000		OSBM

		11		Campbell University School of Osteopathic Medicine		$   1,500,000		OSBM

		12		New Covenant Community Development Center		$   1,500,000		OSBM

		13		Swain County 		$   1,600,000		OSBM

		14		Belmont Abbey College, Inc		$   2,250,000		OSBM

		15		Village of Clemmons		$   2,400,000		OSBM

		16		Museum of the Cape Fear Historical Complex Foundation, Inc		$   2,500,000		OSBM

		17		OSBM Subtotal		$   17,375,000

		18		Health Career Promotion		$   1,000,000		Department of Public Instruction (DPI)

		19		School Health Personnel Allotment 		$   10,000,000		DPI

		20		DPI Subtotal		$   11,000,000

		21		Kidzu Children's Museum		$   250,000		Department of Natural & Cultural Resources (DNCR)

		22		DNCR Subtotal		$   250,000

		23		Nursing and Health-Related Workforce Programs Start-up Funds		$   10,000,000		NC Community College System (NCCCS)

		24		Surry Community College Nursing Educators		$   1,000,000		NCCCS

		25		Community College Marketing Initiative		$   1,000,000		NCCCS

		26		NCCS Subtotal		$   12,000,000

		27		Incentives for Health Providers in Rural and Underserved Areas		$   25,000,000		Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)

		28		The Rural Healthcare Initiative Inc. 		$   2,500,000		DHHS CMS

		29		NC MedAssist		$   600,000		DHHS CMS

		30		Cabarrus County Partnership for Children		$   2,000,000		DHHS DCDEE

		31		Statewide Continuum of Care		$   1,500,000		DHHS DPH

		32		Boys and Girls Clubs - Workforce Development Grants		$   750,000		DHHS DSS

		33		Rates for Durable Medical Equipment 		$   1,000,000		DHHS DHB

		34		Federally Qualified Health Centers and Rural Health Clinics		$   348,700		DHHS DHB

		35		Federally Qualified Health Centers and Rural Health Clinics		$   4,651,300		DHHS DHB

		36		Rates for Personal Care Services		$   10,000,000		DHHS DHB

		37		Medicaid Rebase 		$   15,643,114		DHHS DHB

		38		Rates for Skilled Nursing Facilities		$   29,800,000		DHHS DHB

		39		Community Impact NC, Inc.		$   175,000		DHHS DMH

		40		UMAR Services (Adults with IDD)		$   2,000,000		DHHS DMH

		41		Truusight Behavioral Health Pilot Program		$   2,000,000		DHHS DMH

		42		State Facility Workforce Investment 		$   20,000,000		DHHS DMH

		43		Collaborative Care		$   13,421		DHHS DMH

		44		DHHS Subtotal		$   117,981,535

		45		State Agency Transfer Total		$   158,356,535
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Expansion Signing Bonus 
Investments
Line Initiative Amount State Agency Receiving 

Transfer

21 Kidzu Children's Museum 250,000$         
Department of Natural & Cultural 

Resources (DNCR)
22 DNCR Subtotal 250,000$        

23 Nursing and Health-Related Workforce Programs Start-up Funds 10,000,000$    
NC Community College System 

(NCCCS)
24 Surry Community College Nursing Educators 1,000,000$      NCCCS
25 Community College Marketing Initiative 1,000,000$      NCCCS
26 NCCS Subtotal  $   12,000,000 

27 Incentives for Health Providers in Rural and Underserved Areas 25,000,000$    
Department of Health & Human 

Services (DHHS)
28 The Rural Healthcare Initiative Inc. 2,500,000$      DHHS CMS
29 NC MedAssist 600,000$         DHHS CMS
30 Cabarrus County Partnership for Children 2,000,000$      DHHS DCDEE
31 Statewide Continuum of Care 1,500,000$      DHHS DPH
32 Boys and Girls Clubs - Workforce Development Grants 750,000$         DHHS DSS
33 Rates for Durable Medical Equipment 1,000,000$      DHHS DHB
34 Federally Qualified Health Centers and Rural Health Clinics 348,700$         DHHS DHB
35 Federally Qualified Health Centers and Rural Health Clinics 4,651,300$      DHHS DHB
36 Rates for Personal Care Services 10,000,000$    DHHS DHB
37 Medicaid Rebase 15,643,114$    DHHS DHB
38 Rates for Skilled Nursing Facilities 29,800,000$    DHHS DHB
39 Community Impact NC, Inc. 175,000$         DHHS DMH
40 UMAR Services (Adults with IDD) 2,000,000$      DHHS DMH
41 Truusight Behavioral Health Pilot Program 2,000,000$      DHHS DMH
42 State Facility Workforce Investment 20,000,000$    DHHS DMH
43 Collaborative Care 13,421$          DHHS DMH

44 DHHS Subtotal 117,981,535$  

45 State Agency Transfer Total 158,356,535$  
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		10		North Carolina Association of County Commissioners		$   1,000,000		OSBM

		11		Campbell University School of Osteopathic Medicine		$   1,500,000		OSBM
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		14		Belmont Abbey College, Inc		$   2,250,000		OSBM
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Expansion Signing Bonus 
Investments
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• Flexibilities and Policy Changes
− Policy updates that increase recertification processing rates
− Extending child eligibility for 12 months for recertifications

• Automation
− Proactive outreach to beneficiaries via email, text, phone
− Straight-through processing improvements so apps and recerts can 

process more quickly
− Federally Facilitated Marketplace determination state, effective Feb. 1, 2024

• currently supported for one year in legislation
• extension would further support county workloads

• Tools
− Extensive communications and staffing tools and materials provided
− County-specific recommendations and best practices
− Onsite technical assistance and process improvement
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County Support



JOINT LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON MEDICAID  |  MARCH 12, 2024 8

Provider Enrollment

NC Medicaid provider enrollment and participation 
continues to increase
−2021: 95,753
−2022: 100,441 (5% increase)
−2023: 101,871 (1.5% increase)

Primary care provider enrollment is rebounding
−2021: 3229
−2022: 3004 (7% decrease)
−2023: 3113 (3.6% increase)
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Medicaid Expansion dashboard:
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/reports/medicaid-expansion-dashboard

Medicaid Enrollment dashboard:
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/reports/dashboards/enrollment-dashboard

Continuous Coverage Unwinding 
dashboard:
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/federally-required-reports

PHP Claims dashboard:
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/reports/dashboards/php-claims-monitoring-dashboard
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Resources

https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/reports/medicaid-expansion-dashboard
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/reports/dashboards/enrollment-dashboard
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/federally-required-reports
https://medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/reports/dashboards/php-claims-monitoring-dashboard
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